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A.0200 CASH Beginning Balance - - - - (4,367.35)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 2504 04/01/2025 400.00 (4,767.35)
250401 VERIZON WIRELESS - MONTHLKY CHGS AND 4 AP 2506 04/08/2025 314.49 (5,081.84)
UPGRADE PHONES
250482 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2592 04/16/2025 4,056.68 (9,138.52)
250481 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2594 04/16/2025 2,763.19 (11,901.71)
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 2597 04/17/2025 4,367.35 (7,534.36)
250490 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2633 04/21/2025 1,448.61 (8,982.97)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 2667 04/23/2025 85,316.87 (94,299.84)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 2669 04/23/2025 11,624.22 (105,924.06)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 2675 04/23/2025 274.00 (106,198.06)
250522 CHASE CARD SERVICES - MISC EXPENSES 4 AP 2650 04/23/2025 839.66 (107,037.72)
250543 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - MONTHLY KIOSK 4 AP 2671 04/23/2025 50.00 (107,087.72)
CHARGES
250534 FRONTIER - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2655 04/23/2025 388.02 (107,475.74)
250517 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - P#8 4/9/25 4 AP 2651 04/23/2025 1,176.08 (108,651.82)
250537 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - PR#9 4/23/25 4 AP 2660 04/23/2025 1,236.33 (109,888.15)
250525 LOWES - SMALL TOOLS, SUPPLIES FOR REPAIRS 4 AP 2649 04/23/2025 470.03 (110,358.18)
250536 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES - SUPPLIES 4 AP 2658 04/23/2025 1,661.78 (112,019.96)
ABSTRACT#4 4 JE 1353 04/28/2025 112,419.96 400.00
CORR - CORRECT GR 4/30/25 4 JE 1363 04/30/2025 423,923.94 (423,523.94)
6246 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 357 04/30/2025 423,523.94 0.00
ok Ending Balance - - - - 540,311.25 535,943.90 0.00
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS Beginning Balance - - - - 2,708,661.56
PR8 - PAYROLL #8 4 PR 338 04/10/2025 55,089.63 2,653,571.93
PR9 - PAYROLL #9 4 PR 339 04/23/2025 56,422.36 2,597,149.57
356 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 37,320.98 2,634,470.55
ABSTRACT#4 4 JE 1353 04/28/2025 112,419.96 2,522,050.59
COURT - COURT FEES COLLECTED - MARCH 4 JE 1355 04/28/2025 3,321.00 2,525,371.59
EXCELLUS - HEALTH INSURANCE - APRIL 4 JE 1354 04/28/2025 12,437.19 2,512,934.40
MVP - HEALTH INSURANCE - APRIL 4 JE 1354 04/28/2025 402.43 2,512,531.97
DISB REIMB - M. LESTER - APRIL MONTH END 4 JE 1357 04/29/2025 825.94 2,513,357.91
PETTY CASH - FINANCE/REC/HWY - APRIL MONTH 4 JE 1357 04/29/2025 225.00 2,513,582.91
END
REIMB FROM TOWN CLERK ASSOC - APRIL MONTH 4 JE 1357 04/29/2025 297.40 2,513,880.31
END
CORR 4 JE 1368 04/30/2025 95.67 2,513,784.64
CORR - ADJUST FOR VOID CH & INT 4 JE 1373 04/30/2025 195.12 2,513,589.52
CORR - CORRECT GR 4/30/25 4 JE 1363 04/30/2025 423,923.94 2,937,513.46
CORR - REVERSAL OF JE# 1373 - ADJUST FOR VOID 4 JE 1374 04/30/2025 195.12 2,937,708.58
CH & INT
CORR ACH 4 JE 1366 04/30/2025 95.67 2,937,804.25
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A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
CORR ACH - CORR FRONTIER ACH PYMT 4 JE 1364 04/30/2025 95.67 2,937,899.92
CORR ACH - REVERSAL OF JE# 1364 - CORR 4 JE 1365 04/30/2025 95.67 2,937,804.25
FRONTIER ACH PYMT
CORR ACH - REVERSAL OF JE# 1366 - CORR ACH 4 JE 1367 04/30/2025 95.67 2,937,708.58
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 1,630.47 2,939,339.05
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 4,066.33 2,943,405.38
357 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 357 04/30/2025 6,762.00 2,950,167.38
6247 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 358 04/30/2025 11,395.67 2,961,563.05
VOID - VOID CHECKS 4 JE 1378 04/30/2025 195.00 2,961,758.05
i Ending Balance - - - - 490,350.19 237,253.70 2 061,758.05
A.0210 PETTY CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 710.00
PETTY CASH - FINANCE/REC/HWY - APRIL MONTH 4 JE 1357 04/29/2025 225.00 485.00
END
PETTY CASH - SR CTR MISSING - APRIL MONTH END 4 JE 1357 04/29/2025 85.00 400.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 310.00 400.00
A.0231 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES Beginning Balance - - - - 223,179.52
COMMUNITY CENTER
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 52.41 223,231.93
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 548.85 223,780.78
. Ending Balance - - - - 601.26 0.00 223,780.78
A.0231.010 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. PARKS Beginning Balance - - - - 347,549.46
AND RECREATION
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 29.39 347,578.85
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 1,097.70 348,676.55
. Ending Balance - - - - 1,127.09 0.00 348,676.55
A.0231.100 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 165,220.74
RESERVES.WORKERS COMP
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 8.30 165,229.04
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 548.85 165,777.89
. Ending Balance - - - - 557.15 0.00 165,777.89
A.0231.101 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES. INFO Beginning Balance - - - - 84,322.31
TECHNOLOGY HI
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 25.84 84,348.15
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 179.26 84,527.41
. Ending Balance - - - - 205.10 0.00 84,527.41
A.0231.200 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 16,549.58
RESERVES.VEHICLES HV
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 12.63 16,562.21
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A.0231.200 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL
RESERVES.VEHICLES HV
. Ending Balance - - - - 12.63 0.00 16,562.21
A.0231.201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. Beginning Balance - - - - 209,724.84
BUILDINGS
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 83.04 209,807.88
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 358.51 210,166.39
i Ending Balance - - - - 441.55 0.00 210,166.39
A.0231.400 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 26,749.84
RESERVES.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 20.42 26,770.26
o Ending Balance - - - - 20.42 0.00 26,770.26
A.0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 5,076.63
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 5,076.63
A.0410 DUE FROM STATE AND FEDERAL, OTHER Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0480 PREPAID EXPENSES Beginning Balance - - - - 41,305.36
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 41,305.36
A.0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0522 EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - 825,913.12
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.100, A.7020.100, 4 PR 338 04/10/2025 55,089.63 881,002.75
A.1220.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100,
A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1010.100, A.1610.100,
A.1620.100, A.1622.100, A.3510.100, A.9035.800,
A.5010.100, A.9030.800, A.7310.100, A.1110.100 -- PR8 -
PAYROLL #8
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7020.400 -- MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2533 04/14/2025 33.20 881,035.95
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7020.400 -- MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2539 04/14/2025 33.20 881,002.75
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- SAFETY TRAINING 4 AP 2536 04/14/2025 603.00 881,605.75
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1010.100, A.1110.100, 4 PR 339 04/23/2025 56,422.36 938,028.11

A.9035.800, A.9030.800, A.8810.100, A.7310.100,
A.7110.100, A.7020.100, A.5010.100, A.3510.100,
A.1622.100, A.1620.100, A.1610.100, A.1220.100,
A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100, A.1410.100,
A.1420.100 -- PR9 - PAYROLL #9
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A.0522 EXPENDITURES

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1110.400 -- SECURITY - 4 AP 2521 04/23/2025 459.00 938,487.11
MARCH
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1220.400 -- P#8 4/9/25 4 AP 2634 04/23/2025 1,176.08 939,663.19
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1220.400 -- PR#9 4/23/25 4 AP 2659 04/23/2025 1,236.33 940,899.52
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1310.400 -- LASER CHECKS 4 AP 2511 04/23/2025 595.16 941,494.68
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1320.400 -- AFR 4 AP 2581 04/23/2025 3,500.00 944,994.68
PREPARATION & CONSULTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1320.400 -- YEAR END 4 AP 2513 04/23/2025 1,300.00 946,294.68
CONSULTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1355.400 -- LEGAL NOTICES 4 AP 2570 04/23/2025 80.88 946,375.56
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1355.400, A.1110.400, 4 AP 2640 04/23/2025 469.92 946,845.48
A.1660.400 -- SUPPLIES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1410.400 -- ANNUAL 4 AP 2648 04/23/2025 220.00 947,065.48
MEMBERSHIP - SWEETING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1410.400 -- LEGAL ADS 4 AP 2647 04/23/2025 100.51 947,165.99
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1410.400 -- LEGAL NOTICES 4 AP 2569 04/23/2025 120.06 947,286.05
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1440.400 -- 4 AP 2510 04/23/2025 5,349.87 952,635.92
SWEDEN/CLARKSON COMM CTR - RTU & ROOF
RESTORATION
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1610.400 -- MONTHLKY CHGS 4 AP 2505 04/23/2025 314.49 952,950.41
AND UPGRADE PHONES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400 -- 8 CONFERENCE 4 AP 2503 04/23/2025 400.00 953,350.41
ROOM CHAIRS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400 -- MISC EXPENSES 4 AP 2639 04/23/2025 81.41 953,269.00
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400, A.1622.400 -- 4 AP 2654 04/23/2025 388.02 953,657.02
MONTHLY SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400, A.5132.400 -- 4 AP 2577 04/23/2025 259.99 953,917.01
MONTHLY SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.401 -- RTU REPAIRS 4 AP 2572 04/23/2025 585.00 954,502.01
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.401 -- SUPPLIES 4 AP 2657 04/23/2025 81.36 954,420.65
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.401, A.1622.401 -- 4 AP 2550 04/23/2025 265.00 954,685.65
MONTHKY SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1621.401 -- PROF SVC - SALE 4 AP 2662 04/23/2025 25,500.00 980,185.65
OF 133 STATE STREET
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1621.401, A.1620.400 -- 4 AP 2515 04/23/2025 50.08 980,235.73
MONTHLY SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.400, A.1620.400, 4 AP 2603 04/23/2025 1,084.21 981,319.94
A.5132.400, A.8810.401, A.7110.402 -- MONTHLY CHGS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.400, A.5132.400, 4 AP 2509 04/23/2025 608.60 981,928.54
A.1620.400 -- MONTHLY PHONE SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.400, A.5132.400, 4 AP 2591 04/23/2025 4,056.68 985,985.22
A.1620.400, A.7110.402, A.1621.401, A.8810.401 --
MONTHLY SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.400, A.5132.400, 4 AP 2590 04/23/2025 2,763.19 988,748.41
A.1621.400, A.8810.401, A.1620.400 -- MONTHLY SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.401 -- PAINT/TAPE 4 AP 2556 04/23/2025 47.82 988,796.23
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A.0522 EXPENDITURES

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.401, A.1620.401 -- 4 AP 2593 04/23/2025 1,457.50 990,253.73
PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.401, A.8810.402, 4 AP 2642 04/23/2025 470.03 990,723.76
A.1610.402, A.5132.400, A.7110.400 -- SMALL TOOLS,
SUPPLIES FOR REPAIRS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1670.400 -- APPLY POSTAGE 4 AP 2596 04/23/2025 3,000.00 993,723.76
TO METER
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1670.400 -- MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2514 04/23/2025 35.24 993,759.00
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1670.400 -- SPRING 4 AP 2576 04/23/2025 123.00 993,882.00
SCOREBOARD & WINTER SNAPSHOTS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1910.400 -- AUTOMOBILE 4 AP 2630 04/23/2025 1,268.00 995,150.00
COVERAGE
POSTED FROM CHILD A.3510.400 -- RABIES & 4 AP 2653 04/23/2025 141.00 995,291.00
WELLNESS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5010.400 -- EMPLOYMENT AD 4 AP 2595 04/23/2025 174.00 995,465.00
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5010.400 -- SUBSCRIPTION 4 AP 2618 04/23/2025 72.24 995,537.24
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- CRIMPING TOOL 4 AP 2635 04/23/2025 375.00 995,912.24
MAN HOURS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- MAT CHGS 4 AP 2602 04/23/2025 78.17 995,990.41
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- MAT CHGS 4/18/25 4 AP 2646 04/23/2025 78.17 996,068.58
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- SERVICE CALL 4 AP 2565 04/23/2025 109.01 996,177.59
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400, A.1622.400, 4 AP 2604 04/23/2025 990.14 997,167.73
A.8810.401, A.7110.402 -- MONTHLY SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5182.400 -- MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2605 04/23/2025 1,448.61 998,616.34
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7020.400 -- BUSINESS CARDS 4 AP 2587 04/23/2025 65.00 998,681.34
- CURLEY
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7020.400 -- MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2540 04/23/2025 33.20 998,714.54
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.200 -- 72" LAZER X 4 AP 2520 04/23/2025 17,100.50 1,015,815.04
SERIES MOWER
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.400 -- GARBAGE CANS 4 AP 2518 04/23/2025 180.00 1,015,995.04
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.400 -- PARK 4 AP 2549 04/23/2025 750.00 1,016,745.04
PLAYGROUND SURFACE REPAIR
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.400 -- PORTABLE 4 AP 2636 04/23/2025 220.00 1,016,965.04
TOILETS 4/14-5/12/25
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.400 -- PROPANE 4 AP 2631 04/23/2025 589.51 1,017,554.55
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.400 -- PROPANE 4 AP 2632 04/23/2025 589.51 1,016,965.04
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.400, A.1330.400, 4 AP 2657 04/23/2025 1,743.14 1,018,708.18
A.1620.400, A.1622.401, A.7620.401, A.7020.400,
A.5010.400, A.7140.400, A.7110.402, A.7310.400,
A.8810.400, A.1622.400, A.5132.400 -- SUPPLIES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.401 -- FIELD PAINTERS 4 AP 2645 04/23/2025 209.00 1,018,917.18
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.401, A.1410.400, 4 AP 2639 04/23/2025 921.07 1,019,838.25
A.1620.400, A.7620.401, A.1310.400 -- MISC EXPENSES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.402 -- PROPANE 4 AP 2632 04/23/2025 589.51 1,020,427.76
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.402, A.1622.401 -- 4 AP 2568 04/23/2025 1,978.00 1,022,405.76

ANNUAL SvC
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A.0522 EXPENDITURES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.402, A.1622.401 -- PAPER 4 AP 2644 04/23/2025 1,684.39 1,024,090.15
TOWELS, TRASH BAGS, SOAP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- DRIVE IMP CLASS 4 AP 2516 04/23/2025 578.00 1,024,668.15
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- MEDIA PLAYER 4 AP 2553 04/23/2025 199.00 1,024,867.15
DIGITAL SIGN RENEWAL
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- SCOREBOARD 4 AP 2622 04/23/2025 1,692.50 1,026,559.65
PAPER
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- SPRING 4 AP 2574 04/23/2025 1,094.80 1,027,654.45
SCOREBOARD PRINTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- ACRO/JAZZ 4 AP 2586 04/23/2025 301.35 1,027,955.80
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- CHEERLEADING 4 AP 2555 04/23/2025 283.00 1,028,238.80
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- TENNIS 4 AP 2571 04/23/2025 245.00 1,028,483.80
INSTRUCTION
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7620.400 -- ADULT BALLET & 4 AP 2585 04/23/2025 129.50 1,028,613.30
JAZZ
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7620.400 -- SENIOR 4 AP 2522 04/23/2025 171.78 1,028,785.08
PROGRAMS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7620.400 -- TOTAL BODY 4 AP 2557 04/23/2025 48.00 1,028,833.08
CONDITIONING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7620.400 -- YOGA 4 AP 2589 04/23/2025 988.00 1,029,821.08
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7620.401 -- SILVER 4 AP 2628 04/23/2025 507.50 1,030,328.58
SNEAKERS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7620.401 -- SR EUCHRE & SR 4 AP 2560 04/23/2025 77.60 1,030,406.18
BINGO
POSTED FROM CHILD A.8810.400 -- VETERAN'S 4 AP 2601 04/23/2025 1,002.24 1,031,408.42
FLAGS FOR CEMETERY
POSTED FROM CHILD A.8810.402 -- SEAL KIT, VALVE 4 AP 2637 04/23/2025 2,000.43 1,033,408.85
REPAIRS #47
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9050.800 -- 1ST QTR 4 AP 2512 04/23/2025 2,380.00 1,035,788.85
UNEMPLOYMENT CHGS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1621.401 -- 8.14.24 MOU - 4 AP 2668 04/24/2025 11,624.22 1,047,413.07
PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF 133 STATE ST
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1680.400 -- MONTHLY KIOSK 4 AP 2670 04/24/2025 50.00 1,047,463.07
CHARGES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9060.800, A.9060.800 -- MVP - 4 JE 1354 04/28/2025 12,839.62 1,060,302.69
HEALTH INSURANCE - APRIL
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1410.400, A.7020.100 -- REIMB 4 JE 1357 04/29/2025 1,123.34 1,059,179.35
FROM TOWN CLERKS ASSOC - APRIL MONTH END
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400 -- ACH ERROR - 4 JE 1361 04/30/2025 95.67 1,059,083.68
FRONTIER
*hkk Ending Balance - - - - 235,175.05 2,004.49 1,059,083.68
A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - . R 0.00
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 3,758.75
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A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 2504 04/01/2025 400.00 4,158.75
250401 VERIZON WIRELESS - MONTHLKY CHGS AND 4 AP 2506 04/08/2025 314.49 4,473.24
UPGRADE PHONES
250427 EASTERN COPY PRODUCTS - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2533 04/14/2025 33.20 4,440.04
250427 EASTERN COPY PRODUCTS - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2539 04/14/2025 33.20 4,473.24
250430 FULMORE - SAFETY TRAINING 4 AP 2536 04/14/2025 603.00 3,870.24
250428 ESSIG - SENIOR TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2534 04/14/2025 60.00 3,810.24
250431 GIFFORD - SENIOR TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2537 04/14/2025 55.00 3,755.24
250482 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2592 04/16/2025 4,056.68 7,811.92
250481 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2594 04/16/2025 2,763.19 10,575.11
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 2597 04/17/2025 4,367.35 6,207.76
250490 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2633 04/21/2025 1,448.61 7,656.37
250407 NY S UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE - 1ST QTR 4 AP 2512 04/23/2025 2,380.00 5,276.37
UNEMPLOYMENT CHGS
250415 BRODNER EQUIPMENT INC. - 72" LAZER X SERIES 4 AP 2520 04/23/2025 17,100.50 (11,824.13)
MOWER
250400 PHILLIPS - 8 CONFERENCE ROOM CHAIRS 4 AP 2503 04/23/2025 400.00 (12,224.13)
250477 RODRIGUEZ - ACRO/JAZZ 4 AP 2586 04/23/2025 301.35 (12,525.48)
250476 ODRZYWOLSKI - ADULT BALLET & JAZZ 4 AP 2585 04/23/2025 129.50 (12,654.98)
250472 LANDERS - AFR PREPARATION & CONSULTING 4 AP 2581 04/23/2025 3,500.00 (16,154.98)
250531 IIMC - ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP - SWEETING 4 AP 2648 04/23/2025 220.00 (16,374.98)
250460 WEST FIRE SYSTEMS, INC. - ANNUAL SVC 4 AP 2568 04/23/2025 1,978.00 (18,352.98)
250485 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - APPLY POSTAGE 4 AP 2596 04/23/2025 3,000.00 (21,352.98)
TO METER
250515 TRAVELERS - AUTOMOBILE COVERAGE 4 AP 2630 04/23/2025 1,268.00 (22,620.98)
250465 ALLEN - BALLET CALSS CANCELLED 4 AP 2573 04/23/2025 20.00 (22,640.98)
250471 KEMP - BALLET CANCELLED 4 AP 2580 04/23/2025 20.00 (22,660.98)
250469 DENTON - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2578 04/23/2025 80.00 (22,740.98)
250470 HENNARD - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2579 04/23/2025 80.00 (22,820.98)
250473 LEGGETT - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2582 04/23/2025 80.00 (22,900.98)
250474 LOUGHREY - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2583 04/23/2025 85.00 (22,985.98)
250475 NESBITT - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2584 04/23/2025 80.00 (23,065.98)
250479 WEADER - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2588 04/23/2025 85.00 (23,150.98)
250478 RYNO INC. - BUSINESS CARDS - CURLEY 4 AP 2587 04/23/2025 65.00 (23,215.98)
250544 GORALL - CANCELLATION OF BASEBALL 4 AP 2672 04/23/2025 80.00 (23,295.98)
250447 SCHMITT - CHEERLEADING 4 AP 2555 04/23/2025 283.00 (23,578.98)
250518 BAYFORD CONSTRUCTION INC - CRIMPING TOOL 4 AP 2635 04/23/2025 375.00 (23,953.98)
MAN HOURS
250411 AAA WESTERN & CENTRAL NEW YORK INC. - DRIVE 4 AP 2516 04/23/2025 578.00 (24,531.98)
IMP CLASS
250484 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - EMPLOYMENT AD 4 AP 2595 04/23/2025 174.00 (24,705.98)
250528 ROCHESTER PAINT CENTER, INC - FIELD PAINTERS 4 AP 2645 04/23/2025 209.00 (24,914.98)
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250514 HOLLENBECK - FISHING CANCELLED 4 AP 2629 04/23/2025 30.00 (24,944.98)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 2667 04/23/2025 85,316.87 60,371.89
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 2669 04/23/2025 11,624.22 71,996.11
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 4 AP 2675 04/23/2025 274.00 72,270.11

250413 BONTER - GARBAGE CANS 4 AP 2518 04/23/2025 180.00 72,090.11

250406 PRINTABLE SERVICES, LLC - LASER CHECKS 4 AP 2511 04/23/2025 595.16 71,494.95

250530 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL ADS 4 AP 2647 04/23/2025 100.51 71,394.44

250461 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL NOTICES 4 AP 2569 04/23/2025 120.06 71,274.38

250462 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL NOTICES 4 AP 2570 04/23/2025 80.88 71,193.50

250454 TAIF - LODGE CANCELLATION 4 AP 2562 04/23/2025 175.00 71,018.50

250487 UNIFIRST CORPORATION - MAT CHGS 4 AP 2602 04/23/2025 78.17 70,940.33

250529 UNIFIRST CORPORATION - MAT CHGS 4/18/25 4 AP 2646 04/23/2025 78.17 70,862.16

250445 REACH SPORTS MARKETING GROUP, INC. - MEDIA 4 AP 2553 04/23/2025 199.00 70,663.16
PLAYER DIGITAL SIGN RENEWAL

250522 CHASE CARD SERVICES - MISC EXPENSES 4 AP 2639 04/23/2025 839.66 69,823.50

250522 CHASE CARD SERVICES - MISC EXPENSES 4 AP 2650 04/23/2025 839.66 70,663.16

250442 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - MONTHKY SVC 4 AP 2550 04/23/2025 265.00 70,398.16

250401 VERIZON WIRELESS - MONTHLKY CHGS AND 4 AP 2505 04/23/2025 314.49 70,083.67
UPGRADE PHONES

250488 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - MONTHLY CHGS 4 AP 2603 04/23/2025 1,084.21 68,999.46

250543 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - MONTHLY KIOSK 4 AP 2671 04/23/2025 50.00 69,049.46
CHARGES

250404 VASPIAN LLC - MONTHLY PHONE SVC 4 AP 2509 04/23/2025 608.60 68,440.86

250409 TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC. - 4 AP 2514 04/23/2025 35.24 68,405.62
MONTHLY SVC

250410 VILLAGE TREASURER - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2515 04/23/2025 50.08 68,355.54

250427 EASTERN COPY PRODUCTS - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2540 04/23/2025 33.20 68,322.34

250468 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC - 4 AP 2577 04/23/2025 259.99 68,062.35
MONTHLY SVC

250481 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2590 04/23/2025 2,763.19 65,299.16

250482 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2591 04/23/2025 4,056.68 61,242.48

250489 MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY - MONTHLY 4 AP 2604 04/23/2025 990.14 60,252.34
SvVC

250490 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2605 04/23/2025 1,448.61 58,803.73

250534 FRONTIER - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2654 04/23/2025 388.02 58,415.71

250534 FRONTIER - MONTHLY SVC 4 AP 2655 04/23/2025 388.02 58,803.73

250517 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - P#8 4/9/25 4 AP 2634 04/23/2025 1,176.08 57,627.65

250517 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - P#8 4/9/25 4 AP 2651 04/23/2025 1,176.08 58,803.73

250448 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. - PAINT/TAPE 4 AP 2556 04/23/2025 47.82 58,755.91

250527 REGIONAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. - PAPER TOWELS, 4 AP 2644 04/23/2025 1,684.39 57,071.52
TRASH BAGS, SOAP

250441 NO FAULT LLC - PARK PLAYGROUND SURFACE 4 AP 2549 04/23/2025 750.00 56,321.52

REPAIR
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250420 CRIST - PICKLEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2525 04/23/2025 40.00 56,281.52

250519 BEST RENTALS - PORTABLE TOILETS 4/14-5/12/25 4 AP 2636 04/23/2025 220.00 56,061.52

250537 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - PR#9 4/23/25 4 AP 2659 04/23/2025 1,236.33 54,825.19

250537 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - PR#9 4/23/25 4 AP 2660 04/23/2025 1,236.33 56,061.52

250483 RD MAX ENTERPRISE INC. - PREVENTATIVE 4 AP 2593 04/23/2025 1,457.50 54,604.02
MAINTENANCE

250539 MOORE & ASSOCIATES INC - PROF SVC - SALE OF 4 AP 2662 04/23/2025 25,500.00 29,104.02
133 STATE STREET

250516 HOMETOWNE ENERGY COMPANY, INC. - PROPANE 4 AP 2631 04/23/2025 589.51 28,514.51

250516 HOMETOWNE ENERGY COMPANY, INC. - PROPANE 4 AP 2632 04/23/2025 589.51 29,104.02

250516 HOMETOWNE ENERGY COMPANY, INC. - PROPANE 4 AP 2632 04/23/2025 589.51 28,514.51

250533 CLARKSON VETERINARY HOSPITAL - RABIES & 4 AP 2653 04/23/2025 141.00 28,373.51
WELLNESS

250464 WOLF MECHANICAL SERVICE LLC - RTU REPAIRS 4 AP 2572 04/23/2025 585.00 27,788.51

250507 ECONOMY PRODUCTS & SOLUTIONS - SCOREBOARD 4 AP 2622 04/23/2025 1,692.50 26,096.01
PAPER

250520 BOBCAT OF FINGER LAKES - SEAL KIT, VALVE 4 AP 2637 04/23/2025 2,000.43 24,095.58
REPAIRS #47

250416 C.O.P. SECURITY INC. - SECURITY - MARCH 4 AP 2521 04/23/2025 459.00 23,636.58

250438 MAHRAN - SENIOR DAY TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2546 04/23/2025 60.00 23,576.58

250546 ZAFFRANN - SENIOR DAY TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2674 04/23/2025 115.00 23,461.58

250450 SMITH - SENIOR DAY TRIP CNCELLED 4 AP 2558 04/23/2025 55.00 23,406.58

250417 CAPITAL ONE - SENIOR PROGRAMS 4 AP 2522 04/23/2025 171.78 23,234.80

250432 HARR - SENIOR TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2538 04/23/2025 120.00 23,114.80

250457 TYCO FIRE & SECURITY (US) MANAGEMENT, INC. - 4 AP 2565 04/23/2025 109.01 23,005.79
SERVICE CALL

250513 YAEGER - SILVER SNEAKERS 4 AP 2628 04/23/2025 507.50 22,498.29

250525 LOWES - SMALL TOOLS, SUPPLIES FOR REPAIRS 4 AP 2642 04/23/2025 470.03 22,028.26

250525 LOWES - SMALL TOOLS, SUPPLIES FOR REPAIRS 4 AP 2649 04/23/2025 470.03 22,498.29

250545 REYNOLDS - SOCCER CANCELLED 4 AP 2673 04/23/2025 79.00 22,419.29

250466 BROCKPORT CENTRAL SCHOOL - SPRING 4 AP 2576 04/23/2025 123.00 22,296.29
SCOREBOARD & WINTER SNAPSHOTS

250466 BROCKPORT CENTRAL SCHOOL - SPRING 4 AP 2574 04/23/2025 1,094.80 21,201.49
SCOREBOARD PRINTING

250412 ALEXANDER - SR DAY TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2517 04/23/2025 55.00 21,146.49

250444 RANDALL - SR DAY TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2552 04/23/2025 60.00 21,086.49

250452 SUDS PIZZA, INC. - SR EUCHRE & SR BINGO 4 AP 2560 04/23/2025 77.60 21,008.89

250503 WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION - SUBSCRIPTION 4 AP 2618 04/23/2025 72.24 20,936.65

250523 INDOFF INCORPORATED - SUPPLIES 4 AP 2640 04/23/2025 469.92 20,466.73

250536 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES - SUPPLIES 4 AP 2657 04/23/2025 1,661.78 18,804.95

250536 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES - SUPPLIES 4 AP 2658 04/23/2025 1,661.78 20,466.73

250405 STRABEL - SWEDEN/CLARKSON COMM CTR - RTU & 4 AP 2510 04/23/2025 5,349.87 15,116.86

ROOF RESTORATION
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250440 NEWSOME - SWIM CANCELLED 4 AP 2548 04/23/2025 55.00 15,061.86
250463 WILLIAMS - TENNIS INSTRUCTION 4 AP 2571 04/23/2025 245.00 14,816.86
250449 SILVERSTONE - TOTAL BODY CONDITIONING 4 AP 2557 04/23/2025 48.00 14,768.86
250455 TATAR - TRAVEL SOCCER 4 AP 2563 04/23/2025 84.00 14,684.86
250456 THOMPSON - TRAVEL SOCCER CANCELLED 4 AP 2564 04/23/2025 79.00 14,605.86
250436 JOHNSON - TRAVEL SOCER CANCELLED 4 AP 2544 04/23/2025 84.00 14,521.86
250486 EB&G ENTERPRISES, INC. - VETERAN'S FLAGS FOR 4 AP 2601 04/23/2025 1,002.24 13,519.62
CEMETERY
250414 BORDEAU - WEIGHT LIFTING CANCELLED 4 AP 2519 04/23/2025 20.00 13,499.62
250439 MCAVOY - WITHDREW FROM BOYS BASEBALL 4 AP 2547 04/23/2025 89.00 13,410.62
250467 CAMMAN - WITHDREW FROM HOME ALONE SAFETY 4 AP 2575 04/23/2025 32.00 13,378.62
250408 MENGEL, METZGER, BARR & CO. LLP - YEAR END 4 AP 2513 04/23/2025 1,300.00 12,078.62
CONSULTING
250480 WHITED - YOGA 4 AP 2589 04/23/2025 988.00 11,090.62
250418 CAUDLE - YOUTH SCIENCE CANCELLED 4 AP 2523 04/23/2025 25.00 11,065.62
250542 VILLAGE TREASURER - 8.14.24 MOU - PROCEEDS 4 AP 2668 04/24/2025 11,624.22 (558.60)
FROM SALE OF 133 STATE ST
250543 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - MONTHLY KIOSK 4 AP 2670 04/24/2025 50.00 (608.60)
CHARGES
ACH ERROR - FRONTIER 4 JE 1361 04/30/2025 95.67 (512.93)
CORR 4 JE 1368 04/30/2025 95.67 (417.26)
CORR ACH 4 JE 1366 04/30/2025 95.67 (512.93)
CORR ACH - CORR FRONTIER ACH PYMT 4 JE 1364 04/30/2025 95.67 (608.60)
CORR ACH - REVERSAL OF JE# 1364 - CORR 4 JE 1365 04/30/2025 95.67 (512.93)
FRONTIER ACH PYMT
CORR ACH - REVERSAL OF JE# 1366 - CORR ACH 4 JE 1367 04/30/2025 95.67 (417.26)
b Ending Balance - - - - 113,025.35 117,201.36 (417.26)
A.0601 ACCRUED LIABILITIES Beginning Balance - - - - (3,967.55)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (3,967.55)
A.0690 OVERPAYMENTS Beginning Balance - - - - (7,574.00)
COURT - COURT FEES COLLECTED - MARCH 4 JE 1355 04/28/2025 3,321.00 (10,895.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 3,321.00 (10,895.00)
A.0806 NONSPENDABLE FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - (13,949.36)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (13,949.36)
A.0814 WORKERS COMP RESERVE Beginning Balance - - - - (163,762.06)
ok 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

(163,762.06)
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A.0870 GENERAL RESERVE COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - (214,148.57)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (214,148.57)
A.0870.200 GENERAL RESERVE.PARKS AND RECREATION Beginning Balance - - - - (394,003.49)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (394,003.49)
A.0872 RESERVE FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION HW Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0878 CAPITAL RESERVE VEHICLES HV Beginning Balance - - - - (76,432.73)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (76,432.73)
A.0878.100 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0878.200 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.INFO TECHNOLOGY Beginning Balance - - - - (83,778.70)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (83,778.70)
A.0878.201 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE..BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - (202,544.90)
o Ending Balance - - - - . 0.00 (202,544.90)
A.0878.400 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC Beginning Balance - - - - (48,710.15)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (48,710.15)
A.0880 RESERVE FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY HI Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0882 RESERVE FOR BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0884 RESERVE FOR JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00

A.0909

FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED

Beginning Balance - - - -

(1,241,035.10)
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A.0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,241,035.10)
A.0914 APPROPRIATED ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0980 REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (2,204,447.75)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SENIOR TRIP 4 AP 2534 04/14/2025 60.00 (2,204,387.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SENIOR TRIP 4 AP 2537 04/14/2025 55.00 (2,204,332.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- BALLET CALSS 4 AP 2573 04/23/2025 20.00 (2,204,312.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- BALLET 4 AP 2580 04/23/2025 20.00 (2,204,292.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- BASEBALL 4 AP 2578 04/23/2025 80.00 (2,204,212.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- BASEBALL 4 AP 2579 04/23/2025 80.00 (2,204,132.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- BASEBALL 4 AP 2582 04/23/2025 80.00 (2,204,052.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- BASEBALL 4 AP 2583 04/23/2025 85.00 (2,203,967.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- BASEBALL 4 AP 2584 04/23/2025 80.00 (2,203,887.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- BASEBALL 4 AP 2588 04/23/2025 85.00 (2,203,802.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- CANCELLATION 4 AP 2672 04/23/2025 80.00 (2,203,722.75)
OF BASEBALL
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- FISHING 4 AP 2629 04/23/2025 30.00 (2,203,692.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- PICKLEBALL 4 AP 2525 04/23/2025 40.00 (2,203,652.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SENIOR DAY TRIP 4 AP 2546 04/23/2025 60.00 (2,203,592.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SENIOR DAY TRIP 4 AP 2674 04/23/2025 115.00 (2,203,477.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SENIOR DAY TRIP 4 AP 2558 04/23/2025 55.00 (2,203,422.75)
CNCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SENIOR TRIP 4 AP 2538 04/23/2025 120.00 (2,203,302.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SOCCER 4 AP 2673 04/23/2025 79.00 (2,203,223.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SR DAY TRIP 4 AP 2517 04/23/2025 55.00 (2,203,168.75)
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A.0980 REVENUES
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SR DAY TRIP 4 AP 2552 04/23/2025 60.00 (2,203,108.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SWIM CANCELLED 4 AP 2548 04/23/2025 55.00 (2,203,053.75)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- TRAVEL SOCCER 4 AP 2563 04/23/2025 84.00 (2,202,969.75)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- TRAVEL SOCCER 4 AP 2564 04/23/2025 79.00 (2,202,890.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- TRAVEL SOCER 4 AP 2544 04/23/2025 84.00 (2,202,806.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WEIGHT LIFTING 4 AP 2519 04/23/2025 20.00 (2,202,786.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WITHDREW FROM 4 AP 2547 04/23/2025 89.00 (2,202,697.75)
BOYS BASEBALL
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WITHDREW FROM 4 AP 2575 04/23/2025 32.00 (2,202,665.75)
HOME ALONE SAFETY
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- YOUTH SCIENCE 4 AP 2523 04/23/2025 25.00 (2,202,640.75)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2025.000 -- LODGE 4 AP 2562 04/23/2025 175.00 (2,202,465.75)
CANCELLATION
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000, A.2190.000, 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 37,320.98 (2,239,786.73)
A.1081.000, A.2390.000, A.2012.000, A.2770.000,
A.2001.000, A.2192.000, A.2027.000, A.2011.000,
A.2025.000, A.1255.000, A.1550.000, A.2540.000,
A.2544.000, A.2655.000 -- SUMMARY GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- PETTY CASH - SR 4 JE 1357 04/29/2025 85.00 (2,239,701.73)
CTR MISSING - APRIL MONTH END
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SUMMARY GR 4 GR 358 04/30/2025 11,395.67 (2,251,097.40)
POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- VOID - VOID 4 JE 1378 04/30/2025 195.00 (2,251,292.40)
CHECKS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000 -- CORR - ADJUST 4 JE 1373 04/30/2025 195.12 (2,251,097.28)
FOR VOID CH & INT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000 -- CORR - 4 JE 1374 04/30/2025 195.12 (2,251,292.40)
REVERSAL OF JE# 1373 - ADJUST FOR VOID CH & INT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000, A.2001.000, 4 GR 357 04/30/2025 430,285.94 (2,681,578.34)
A.2660.000, A.2190.000, A.2192.000, A.2027.000 --
SUMMARY GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000, A.2401.000, 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 8,662.00 (2,690,240.34)
A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000,
A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000,
A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000 --
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST
b Ending Balance - - - - 2,262.12 488,054.71 (2,690,240.34)
A.1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,866,553.18)
Fohkk 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

(1,866,553.18)
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A.1081 OTHER PAYMENTS LIEU OF TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (16,164.72)
356 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 8,077.85 (24,242.57)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 8,077.85 (24,242.57)
A.1090 INT & PENALTIES REAL PROP TAX Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1120 NON-PROPERTY TAX DISTRIBUTION BY COUNTY Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1230 AMINISTRATIVE ESCROW FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1255 CLERK FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (291.95)
6225 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 207.50 (499.45)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 207.50 (499.45)
A.1550 PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (703.53)
6225 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 359.50 (1,063.03)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 859.50 (1,063.03)
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - (70,502.52)
250428 ESSIG - SENIOR TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2534 04/14/2025 60.00 (70,442.52)
250431 GIFFORD - SENIOR TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2537 04/14/2025 55.00 (70,387.52)
250465 ALLEN - BALLET CALSS CANCELLED 4 AP 2573 04/23/2025 20.00 (70,367.52)
250471 KEMP - BALLET CANCELLED 4 AP 2580 04/23/2025 20.00 (70,347.52)
250469 DENTON - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2578 04/23/2025 80.00 (70,267.52)
250470 HENNARD - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2579 04/23/2025 80.00 (70,187.52)
250473 LEGGETT - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2582 04/23/2025 80.00 (70,107.52)
250474 LOUGHREY - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2583 04/23/2025 85.00 (70,022.52)
250475 NESBITT - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2584 04/23/2025 80.00 (69,942.52)
250479 WEADER - BASEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2588 04/23/2025 85.00 (69,857.52)
250544 GORALL - CANCELLATION OF BASEBALL 4 AP 2672 04/23/2025 80.00 (69,777.52)
250514 HOLLENBECK - FISHING CANCELLED 4 AP 2629 04/23/2025 30.00 (69,747.52)
250420 CRIST - PICKLEBALL CANCELLED 4 AP 2525 04/23/2025 40.00 (69,707.52)
250438 MAHRAN - SENIOR DAY TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2546 04/23/2025 60.00 (69,647.52)
250546 ZAFFRANN - SENIOR DAY TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2674 04/23/2025 115.00 (69,532.52)
250450 SMITH - SENIOR DAY TRIP CNCELLED 4 AP 2558 04/23/2025 55.00 (69,477.52)
250432 HARR - SENIOR TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2538 04/23/2025 120.00 (69,357.52)
250545 REYNOLDS - SOCCER CANCELLED 4 AP 2673 04/23/2025 79.00 (69,278.52)
250412 ALEXANDER - SR DAY TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2517 04/23/2025 55.00 (69,223.52)
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A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
250444 RANDALL - SR DAY TRIP CANCELLED 4 AP 2552 04/23/2025 60.00 (69,163.52)
250440 NEWSOME - SWIM CANCELLED 4 AP 2548 04/23/2025 55.00 (69,108.52)
250455 TATAR - TRAVEL SOCCER 4 AP 2563 04/23/2025 84.00 (69,024.52)
250456 THOMPSON - TRAVEL SOCCER CANCELLED 4 AP 2564 04/23/2025 79.00 (68,945.52)
250436 JOHNSON - TRAVEL SOCER CANCELLED 4 AP 2544 04/23/2025 84.00 (68,861.52)
250414 BORDEAU - WEIGHT LIFTING CANCELLED 4 AP 2519 04/23/2025 20.00 (68,841.52)
250439 MCAVOY - WITHDREW FROM BOYS BASEBALL 4 AP 2547 04/23/2025 89.00 (68,752.52)
250467 CAMMAN - WITHDREW FROM HOME ALONE SAFETY 4 AP 2575 04/23/2025 32.00 (68,720.52)
250418 CAUDLE - YOUTH SCIENCE CANCELLED 4 AP 2523 04/23/2025 25.00 (68,695.52)
356 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 10,364.00 (79,059.52)
PETTY CASH - SR CTR MISSING - APRIL MONTH END 4 JE 1357 04/29/2025 85.00 (78,974.52)
357 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 357 04/30/2025 2,112.00 (81,086.52)
6247 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 358 04/30/2025 11,395.67 (92,482.19)
VOID - VOID CHECKS 4 JE 1378 04/30/2025 195.00 (92,677.19)
i Ending Balance - - - - 1,892.00 24,066.67 (92.677.19)
A.2011 PARK BANNER FEES FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,575.00)
6219 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 175.00 (1,750.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 175.00 (1,750.00)
A.2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (317.84)
6228 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 165.96 (483.80)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 165.96 (483.80)
A.2013 PARK CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAM Beginning Balance - - - - (500.00)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (500.00)
A.2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (3,524.00)
250454 TAIF - LODGE CANCELLATION 4 AP 2562 04/23/2025 175.00 (3,349.00)
356 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 1,420.00 (4,769.00)
b Ending Balance - - - - 175.00 1,420.00 (4,769.00)
A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (13,715.00)
356 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 1,785.00 (15,500.00)
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A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE
357 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 357 04/30/2025 1,025.00 (16,525.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 2,810.00 (16,525.00)
A.2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING Beginning Balance - - - - (6,000.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (6,000.00)
A.2090 HISTORICAL EVENT REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2130 REFUSE & GARBAGE CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2190 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS Beginning Balance - - - - (200.00)
356 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 4,200.00 (4,400.00)
6245 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 357 04/30/2025 2,800.00 (7,200.00)
ok Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 7,000.00 (7.200.00)
A.2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES Beginning Balance - - - - (2,800.00)
356 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 4,450.00 (7,250.00)
6245 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 357 04/30/2025 700.00 (7,950.00)
otk Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 5,150.00 (7.950.00)
A.2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2268 DOG CONTROL SVCS, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2300 SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2349.010 COUNTY ELECTION INSPECTORS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
Fhkk 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

0.00
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A.2350 YOUTH SERVICES (COUNTY) Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY Beginning Balance - - - - (169,410.36)
6229 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 3,724.36 (173,134.72)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 3,724.36 (173,134.72)
A.2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS Beginning Balance - - - - (37,075.53)
356 SUMMARY GR POSTING 4 GR 356 04/25/2025 1,297.09 (38,372.62)
CORR - ADJUST FOR VOID CH & INT 4 JE 1373 04/30/2025 195.12 (38,177.50)
CORR - REVERSAL OF JE# 1373 - ADJUST FOR VOID 4 JE 1374 04/30/2025 195.12 (38,372.62)

CH & INT

INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 8.30 (38,380.92)
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 12.63 (38,393.55)
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 20.42 (38,413.97)
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 25.84 (38,439.81)
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 29.39 (38,469.20)
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 52.41 (38,521.61)
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 83.04 (38,604.65)
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 179.26 (38,783.91)
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 358.51 (39,142.42)
INTEREST - APRIL INTEREST 4 JE 1362 04/30/2025 548.85 (39,691.27)
